
2017 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-27   Conf: 14-3   Home: 9-4   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 5-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (342), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Heinen (3), Martinez (1), Ponce (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-120),
Heinen (27-39), Akers (16-23), Martinez (15-19), Magane (11-17), Overly (10-13), Annerino (7-7), Ponce (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Schanda, Jilee .343 52-51 166 33 57 8 3 4 25 83 .500 7 2 8 0 .371 3 3 7-7 70 7 1 .987
10 Connolly, Moriah .339 52-52 180 51 61 5 1 0 7 68 .378 20 3 20 0 .414 0 1 41-47 97 118 24 .900
4 Martinez, Gabi .337 52-52 163 33 55 11 1 5 36 83 .509 21 3 13 0 .418 2 2 3-4 125 44 8 .955
25 Heinen, Alex .294 52-52 177 20 52 12 0 7 42 85 .480 6 1 11 0 .311 6 1 2-2 188 24 2 .991
31 Ponce, Alexa .248 52-50 149 10 37 2 0 0 17 39 .262 13 2 22 1 .317 0 1 1-1 33 57 6 .938
22 Sahlinger, Kaitlin .242 49-49 132 14 32 6 0 0 18 38 .288 7 13 20 4 .342 0 0 0-1 274 24 5 .983
18 Levine, Rachel .240 45-39 100 12 24 2 0 1 10 29 .290 8 6 24 0 .333 0 3 1-2 29 1 2 .938
19 Morrow, Emily .229 51-51 140 12 32 3 0 2 11 41 .293 15 1 3 0 .304 2 2 1-2 115 106 8 .965
7 Wong, Emma .224 52-52 161 18 36 2 5 0 15 48 .298 7 1 13 0 .260 0 2 3-3 92 8 3 .971
2 Francomano, Olivia .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Killebrew, Madi .163 28-17 49 5 8 3 0 0 3 11 .224 7 2 5 0 .288 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
8 Sydenham, Sam .083 14-1 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 3 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 David, Melanie .000 8-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
20 Parker, Diana .000 27-0 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Fasehun, Yinka .000 7-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 52-52 1444 218 396 54 10 19 185 527 .365 112 34 147 5 .338 14 15 59-69 1043 451 62 .960
Opponents .277 52-52 1383 204 383 53 7 27 185 531 .384 123 12 180 6 .339 10 36 44-60 1053 514 77 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Akers, Makinna 2.08 12-10 35 16 11 4-1 0 145.0 158 65 43 21 74 19 2 4 .272 6 2 0 4 12
23 Magane, Kali 3.03 13-11 31 23 11 4-0 1 155.0 156 87 67 66 70 22 3 19 .259 8 4 1 4 17
1 Overly, Sydni 6.68 0-3 9 8 0 0-1 0 22.0 30 21 21 17 27 4 1 2 .326 3 4 1 0 2
6 Annerino, Lizzie 7.91 0-3 17 5 1 0-0 0 25.2 39 31 29 19 9 8 1 2 .358 0 2 1 2 5
Totals 3.18 25-27 92 52 23 9 1 347.2 383 204 158 123 180 53 7 27 .277 17 12 3 10 36
Opponents 3.47 27-25 91 52 20 4 5 351.0 396 218 174 112 147 54 10 19 .274 18 34 1 14 15



2017 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 David, Melanie 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Annerino, Lizzie 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
1 Overly, Sydni 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
21 Killebrew, Madi 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Parker, Diana 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Heinen, Alex 214 188 24 2 .991 3 27 12 .692 3 0
9 Schanda, Jilee 78 70 7 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sahlinger, Kaitlin 303 274 24 5 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Akers, Makinna 39 3 35 1 .974 0 16 7 .696 0 0
7 Wong, Emma 103 92 8 3 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Morrow, Emily 229 115 106 8 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Martinez, Gabi 177 125 44 8 .955 3 15 4 .789 1 0
31 Ponce, Alexa 96 33 57 6 .938 2 2 0 1.000 1 0
18 Levine, Rachel 32 29 1 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Connolly, Moriah 239 97 118 24 .900 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Magane, Kali 20 1 17 2 .900 0 11 6 .647 0 0
12 Fasehun, Yinka 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Francomano, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sydenham, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1556 1043 451 62 .960 25 88 32 .733 5 0
Opponents 1644 1053 514 77 .953 28 118 20 .855 3 0


